5.17.01

101725257

Case Name: SP01-003

` ,	Conveying Party(ies):	Juro Kikuchi Yasuyuki Mizushim Hiroki Takahashi Yoshiaki Takeuchi	a				MáY	17 am
	Title: FIBER COLI	LIMATOR ARRAY			÷	4		· C ARR
	Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) atta	iched	? Yes 🗌	No 🖂			
(2)	Paten	ng Incorporated t Dept.: SP-TI-03-1 ng, NY 14831					Constant	
(3)	Nature of conveyance: A	Assignment executed:						
(4)	Application number(s) a recorded:	and/or patent number(s	s) aga	inst which	this assig	gnment	is to b	e
	A. Patent Application N Filing date: January		В.	Patent No. Filing date				
	If this document is bein recorded against said a			application	. this ass	ignmen	t is als	so to be
(5)	Name and address of par	ty to whom correspond	ence	concerning	document	should	be ma	iled:
	Name: Juliana Agon Reg. No. 33,4 Corning Incor Patent Depart SP-TI-03-1 Corning. NY Phone No.: (6	rporated ment						
(6)	Total Number of applicat	tions and/or patents inv	olved	: <u>one</u>				
(7)	Authorization	neck No.) a filing fee. Check No. a given by Corning Inco a triplicate copy of this	rpora	ited to charg	ge deposit	accoun	t numt	oer
	To the best of my knowl attached copy is a true conjugation Juliana Agon	ony of the original docu	regoir ument	ig informati				nd any
	//							

PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0912

Attorney Docket No.: SP01-003

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a FIBER COLLIMATOR ARRAY, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	2-21-2001
DATE	2-21-2001
DATE	2-21-2001
DATE	2-21-2001

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0913

Signed	at	Shizuok	:ล โลเ	nan t	his
O151100	u	DIMEGUI	.u, .u,	Juli, .	

Feb. 21. 2007 Juro Kikuchi

Juro Kikuchi

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Date

February 21, 2001 Pahenhi

Yoshiaki Takeuchi

Witness:

Feb 21. 2001 Imamura